# OP \$40.00 76138

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Human Resources Institute, Inc.		08/06/2003	CORPORATION: VERMONT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Learning Tree International, Inc.	
Street Address:	6053 West Century Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76138481

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6857

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica S. Sachs

Address Line 1: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE, 10 W. Second S

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 472035-342US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica S. Sachs

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=knowingtreeassig.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0723

## Schedule 4

# **Affirmation of Assignment**

WHEREAS Human Resources Institute, Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office address is 115 Dunder Road, Burlington, Vermont 05401 USA, is the owner of the following trademark application (the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
KNOWINGTREE	76/138,481	October 2, 2000

WHEREAS Learning Tree International, Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee") whose full post office address is 6053 West Century Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90045-0028, USA, has acquired ownership of all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and application thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer of said Trademark and application thereof in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the application for registration of the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and application, and all rights of action appurtenant or relating thereto.

# HUMAN RESOURCES INSTITUTE, INC. ("Assignor")

SIGNE	ED at Burlington, Vermont	t, this6	<b>州</b> day of August, 2003.	
Ву:	And filler			
Name:	Budd Aller.	Human	Resources Institute, I	7 C
	President			
	I have the authority to bir	nd the Corpo	oration.	

Settlement Agreement Page 17 of 19

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/19/2003 REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0724